File #7-A-19-VA

== CrTy OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:
NameLong Sisters, LLC. , Owner New Structure
Street Address PO Box 24013 Contractor Modification of Existing Structure O
City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37933 Tenant O  |offstreet Parking
Phone Number 865-567-0947 Other O Signage O
Email Chris@rootshomes.com Other O

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR:

Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) [] Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure
DAppeaI of Administrative Official's Decision [] map Interpretation

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Street Address 2804 / 2806 Painter Ave.

City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37909

Parcel # (see KGIS.org) 14

Zoning District {se'e KGIS.org) R-2 (Rezone R-4)

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

Two family, townhouse style condo dwelling. Current zoning mandates parking to go behind the structure. Due
to the topography of the lot, a 20" increase in elevation from front to back of lot, it is impractical to place parking
behind the structure. Proposing to install two concrete parking pads, one for each unit, in front of the structure as
outlined in the attached site plans. Multiple properties in the area, with one property directly adjacent to this

property that was built in 2018, provide precedent for the alternative parking arrangement proposed as they
have identical parking set-ups.

REVISED

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

Topography of lot, 20' increase in elevation from font to rear of lot, will require substantial grading with retaining
walls and additional drainage to install parking behind the structure. Narrow, 50' lot results in side setbacks of

12'4", while technically wide enough for cars to pass by the structure on each side, this creates a narrow
passage.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION

| hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved
in this request and that all owners have been notified of this request in writing.

appuicant's sionaturebris Busl, pate 8/18/19




File #7-A-19-VA

%CITY OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

+++s*OFFICE USE ONLY*++*e

isaplatrequired? Yes [] No [/} Small lot of record/substandard lot [ ]

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S).

1. Increase the maximum number of driveways for a duplex with less than 150 feet of frontage from
1 driveway to 2 driveways (Article V Section 7.H.1.a. Table 4).

PROJECT INFORMATION
Date Filed (215114 Fee Amount  $ 750 coQh )\ <)
Council District 17 BZA Meeting Date "Ihepq 7
PLANS REVIEWER Joshua Frerichs DATE Revised (2019-07-25)
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KGIS makes no representation or warranty as to the accuracy of his map and its information nor to its fitness for use. Any user of this map product accepts the same AS IS \WITH ALL FAULTS,
and assumes all responsibility for the use thereof, and futher covenants and agrees to hold KGIS harmless from any and all damage, loss, or liability arising from any use of this map product.
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July 5, 2019

Mr. Scott Elder

Board of Zoning Appeals

Room 475, City-County Building
P. O. Box 1631

Knoxville, Tennessee 37901

Dear Mr. Elder:

Re: Variance Requests 7-A-19-VA, 7-B-19-VA, 7-C-19-VA, 7-E-19-VA, and 7-F-18-VA,
We have reviewed our records and, as far as we have been able to determine, KUB has no
existing utility facilities located within the variance areas and we have no objection to the
requested variances. However, KUB does not release and hereby retains all easements and

rights for existing facilities, whether or not identified in our research.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at (865) 558-2483.
Sincerely,

Christian G. Wiberley, PE
Engineering

CGW

Electricity - Gas - Water - Wastewater

P.0O. Box 59017 - Knoxville, TN 37950-9017 - (865) 524-2911 - www.kub.org



Please see the responses from District 18 Operations below to this month’'s BZA applications:

TATOVA. No comment
TE19VA: No comment
TC19VAD Mo comment
TE19VA: No comment
TE19WA: No comment

el |
Juo( TDOT

Steven M. Borden, P.E. | Director/Assistant Chief Engineer
TDOT — Region 1

7345 Reqgion Lane

Knoxyifle, TN 37914

(865} 594-2400

Steve. Borden@tn qov

in.qowtdot
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4-in. gravel
drainage layer

Vapor retarder -

4 in. concrete slab with
optional w.w. mesh
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